A Notice of Availability of the Draft 
EIS for the Proposed Coeur Rochester 
Mine Plan of Operations Amendment 10 
and Closure Plan was published in the 
Federal Register on August 21, 2015 (80 
FR 50864). Two open house public 
meetings were held during the comment 
period. One hundred and forty two 
(142) comment letters were received 
during a 45-day period; however, 135 of 
those did not contain any substantive 
comments. The majority of the 
comments was in support of the project 
and centered on the local and economic 
benefits. There were seven comment